Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-003108

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151268-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530122

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1530122

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1530122

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




3 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 )

THIS GRIWTHG 15 UHFUGLISAED ‘ FELEASED FOR PUDLIZATION T8 I Lot DIBT REVISICNS
T o n T oD TLTCTRTes CorramT o LT FTGRT RSV, 1 TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE|lE | B e AT T
NE@SER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTICN AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 4 RELEASED iz | L6 | TE
- B REVISED ECR-10-0008180 LTI FO ol R
1530122~ | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530122-2 | B BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER ] /.REF
1530122-6 B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER
7-1530122-1 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1490525-3 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
T-1530122-2 | B BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ \335%05 - 5OCUMENTWON s ;%
N N _ GUILDE BY INS. BARREL - -
;:228:;;? i LEADF\_AAKER PNEUMAT_\C FEED GSPAANRDE SPPAARRTES PKAlﬁTTS s T 723147 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 70
| | | | | | 1490524- 1 [DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR 982057-2 TAPE, FOAM 68
R [-461264-0 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
R EE - - 66
1424350- 1 [HOLDER, PIN, WIRED
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS . . R N N . ‘ . . gi
TERMINAL NAME: - | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M& ¥ 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE - - B _ _ B _ - 67
. T . EPTS— NEEE R 2-18032-5  |3GR, SET, FLT PQINT M5 X 20,0 6 |
. ST T 18074-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL | 384 [.155 IN] o B340 [ 134 N1 /5 TERM[gékTS‘gEPORT N I T T A R A 5180222 |SCR, HLX HD CAP W4 X 6.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ [ I R S R I R N . 55
3.90-4.50 [L154-.171 1) =32 411-3283 RN 9855753 |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10,0 57
TERMINAL | 14180501 - @ FEED RN 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - - 14.00 [ 551 IN) - - - - 55
= > 4| 4 4 4 4 1 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP IM4 X 12.0) 54
A A (9 2|22 |22 I-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12,0 53
TERMINALS APPLIED = _;_;. | | | | | | 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
| | | | | | gllzdz-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
TERMINAL - SEAL | | I | I I 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
927712 - 826504 - P - N - 15
52984 48
B EE - - 47
| I I | I | 1333303~ | ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 46
| | | | | | FEEIEE PLUG, NYLON 45
WIRE IS CRIMP HE IGHT REF SETTING , E - E
SI7E FD ¥ * @ jé
0. 50mm° 112 20,03 [ 044 &£ 001 IN] B5 - - 17
0 35mmE |05 40,03 [ 041 4+ 001 IN] ] 2-18024-¢6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 25.0) 41
0. 25mm? 1,00 20,03 [ 03% & 001 INI 3 | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ 690‘-257‘ émm S glg
0. 20mm® or 0. 2zmm?| 0.98 £0.03 [ 038 & 001 IN] C3 R 469367-9  [SHIM 38
- - - RN 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- - o N - : 36
- - - -] - - 35
RN 1-1320934-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N - - zlzlele]le]e 1-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20 0) 33
_ N I | | I | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
: _ RN [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - | | | | | | 1320808 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| | | | | | 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - I | | I | | 1-455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
2 2221z 1z 1-22284-0  |3PRING, COMPRESSICN 27
R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE )
I | | I | | 240792- | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
& | | | | | | 1320828- 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I | | I | | 850371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/2N GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. tp - Qv vl [ ] 6904722 [STRIPPER 22
| | | | | | I-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10 0 2
& CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATIGON, REFER TO THE R 18025-2 WASHER, $PRG LOCK, REG M4 20
TERMINATING UNITS DOCUMENTAT ION, - | - - I - 690472- | STRIPPLR 19
-1 - - s
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1338684-2  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B E 16
& THIS APPLICATCOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 15
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. 14
WIRE INSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING - - - - L2
APPLIED. SEAL PN 828904 NS, DIA RANGE 1S 1. 2-2 1. | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSICN | 2
R 356865-5  [STOP, SHEAR [l
/BN APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SGCKET TO FILL HGLE AFTER * WARNING | T T [T T 1320821 0 [sHEAR HOLDER, TRONT, CUT &
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 071 INETALILAAR\TE@?WS‘%E VSV:;E AN T 3187071 [FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-2341%-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADRS. 2[%%IN8 L UgE LrtepE it ‘ RN 1333207-8  |ANVIL, COMOINATION 3
BELOW M‘N REGUIRED CRIMP - 3 3 3 3 3 3 9949881 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP MEXI6.0 W/NYLOK | 88 - - - - - - 1
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | | 1320992- 1 PLATE, BASE 87 - - &
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOQOL ING, N M O B - - &6 1338680-2  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-1 -T-1T-1T-1T-71- - - 85 23801 1-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o - _ _ - - - - - - 84 3-4561356-7 CRIMPER, INSULATIGN & PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED |80 P I B B 5 : EE) 155885-3  [SPACER, CRIWPER 2
I0mm STROKE B N R E - 82 1-456403-3 |GRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
R B - 5 ITEM
— - . <5 PART NO DESCRIPTION Ko
N _ _ _ _ B - B 74 "R wurpper o = Tyce Electranice UK Lid
- - B N N B N B 75 i TTNATZ008 Tyeo Termingl Heuse, Slammore. Middlasex
- - - - - - - - 77 o LIH] QTHIRWISE SPECIFIED. | 4PVD OTMATZ200G [uame FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N , N 76 T reper s HD | APPLICATOR
R A R - - 75 R -
N - - - - - - " N 74 i"-;i([l +- N Ser Table SI1Z0 | £ACE CODL |DRAWING Wi RESTRICTLE 10
T [CEI A WETEHT N A ‘ 00779 @.:.\530\22 ’7 _
STT|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTICON o : : ARETRTITI o P g

AMP 4505 REY 3IHARZODY |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1530122 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530122-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530122-6

